Final Impact Fee Facilities Plan and analyses will be submitted to the CLIENT in approximately (30) 

days of receipt of CLIENT’s comments on the drafts.  

ARTICLE 4.  COMPENSATION 

For Items 1-5 above, CLIENT agrees to compensate ENGINEER for the lump sum amount of Seventy-

Six Thousand dollars ($76,000) as detailed in the table below.  

Item No. Description Subtotal 

1 Impact Fee Facilities Plan $12,500 

2 Secondary Water Impact Fee Analysis $6,400 

3 Sanitary Sewer Impact Fee Analysis $16,700 

4 Culinary Water Impact Fee Analysis $19,900